The Board is pleased to announce that all conditions precedent have been fulfilled and the
Completion took place on 30 December 2016 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
Subscription Agreement. A total of 250,000,000 Subscription Shares, representing approximately
21.39% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the Subscription
Shares, have been allotted and issued by the Company to the Subscriber at the Subscription Price
of HK$0.38 per Subscription Share. Accordingly, immediately after the Completion, the issued
share capital of the Company is 1,168,626,516.

2

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before
Completion; (ii) immediately after Completion (assuming no Outstanding Options are exercised)
and (iii) immediately after Completion (assuming all Outstanding Options are exercised).

Immediately before Completion

Immediately after Completion

(assuming no Outstanding Options

are exercised)

Immediately after Completion

(assuming all Outstanding Options

are exercised)

No. of Shares Approximately % No. of Shares Approximately % No. of Shares Approximately %

The Subscriber 407,241,333 44.33 657,241,333 56.24 657,241,333 54.40

Mr. Qi Guangya (“Mr. Qi”) (Note 1) – – – – 2,018,116 0.17

Sub-total of the Subscriber and

its parties acting in concert 407,241,333 44.33 657,241,333 56.24 659,259,449 54.57

Mr. Hu Huaimin (“Mr. Hu”) (Note 2) 1,130,666 0.12 1,130,666 0.10 3,901,536 0.32

Mr. Bai Zhaoxiang (“Mr. Bai”) (Note 3) – – – – 2,213,281 0.18

Holders of Outstanding Options

(Other than Mr. Qi, Mr. Hu and Mr. Bai) – – – – 32,463,792 2.69

Other public Shareholders 510,254,517 55.55 510,254,517 43.66 510,254,517 42.24

TOTAL 918,626,516 100.00 1,168,626,516 100.00 1,208,092,575 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Qi is a non-executive Director and is also a director of Jiangsu Yue Da.

2. Mr. Hu is an executive Director.

3. Mr. Bai is an executive Director.

By order of the Board
Yue Da Mining Holdings Limited

Hu Huaimin
Executive Director and Chief Executive

Hong Kong, 30 December 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following members: (a) as
non-executive Directors, Mr. Wang Lian Chun and Mr. Qi Guangya; (b) as executive Directors,
Mr. Mao Naihe, Mr. Hu Huaimin and Mr. Bai Zhaoxiang; and (c) as independent non-executive
Directors, Mr. Cui Shu Ming, Dr. Liu Yongping and Mr. Cheung Ting Kee.